Docket No.: SEC.2319

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
T to a way of the control of the con	13 ONL 1
<u> </u>	▼ ▼ ▼ Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHUNG, Se-Young	Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KIM, Ji-Hae	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
	Address: 416, Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	TWO COLD TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gyeonggi-do State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: July 18, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(eş) ☐ Yeş ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
12/175,492 07/18/2008	ļ
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total for /97.0FD 9.44\.
Registration No. 33289	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: <u>USA</u> ZiP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	//
	YULVAL A000
Name of Person Signing	Signature JULY 21, 2008 Date

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC.2319

ASSIGNMENT

	ABBION	(WIE/IVI
Insert	In consideration of the sum of One Documents of the undersi	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned
Name(s) of	1. Se-Young CHUNG	7.
nventor(s)	2. Ji-Hae KIM	
		9.
	4.	10.
	5	11
nsert (ame(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign	(s) to
ssignee(s) &	SAMSIING FIR	CTRONICS CO., LTD.
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeo	Matona cu
ddress(es)	of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	ngcong-ga, Depublic of ver
ate of	for which an application for patent in the	United States of America has been executed by
igning of pplication	the undersigned on July 1	
	deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all painterference which may be declared concereissue thereof and to cooperate with the Aevidence and going forward with such interference and going forward with such interference and going forward with such interference.	or reissue applications thereof and also to on with such applications as the Assignee may upers necessary in connection with any ming this application or continuing, division or Assignee in every way possible in obtaining erference.
	for Protection of Industrial Property or sin	
	a grant of a valid United States patent to the	firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 021270 FRAME: 0625

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>SEC.2319</u>

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	01/1/8/0	Signature of Invento	Se-Young CHUNG
Date _	2008.07.	প্তি Signature of Inventor	_
Date _	NAS	Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
	withessed by at .	least two withesses who sign here	d that the execution by the Inventor(s) be e. However, the current practice of the U.S. gnment even it has not been witnessed.)
	Witness.		
	Witness.		
**********			* * # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
Applicant Refer	ence No	AX4053US/PJ	
Applicant Refer	ence No.	AX4053US/PJ	

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 021270 FRAME: 0626

Applicant(s): Se-Young Ch	RANSMISSION BY FACS	SIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. SEC.2319
Application No. 12/175,492	Filing Date 07/18/2008	Examiner TBA	Group Art Unit
Invention: TEST STRUCT	URE OF A SEMICONDUCTO	OR DEVICE AND SEMICONDU	
			0.011.00,100
			<u> </u>
I hereby certify that this	<u>R</u> ECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET AND AS	SICNMENT
		FORM COVER SHEET AND AS: Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	
	d to the United States Patent a	ORM COVER SHEET AND AS: Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	
is being facsimile transmittec	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of company and and	
is being facsimile transmitted onJULY 21, 2000	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of company and and	
is being facsimile transmitted onJULY 21, 2000	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No. ANGUE E. LOON	571-273-0140
is being facsimile transmitted onJULY 21, 2000	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	571-273-0140
is being facsimile transmitted onJULY 21, 2000	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No. ANGUE E. LOON (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signal Look)	571-273-0140
is being facsimile transmitted onJULY 21, 2000	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No. ANGUE E. LOON	571-273-0140

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

PATENT P18/REV02
REEL: 021270 FRAME: 0627